

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO.16369 of 2024

=====

BHADRESH HASMUKHLAL SHAH & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance :
BHAUMIK H SHAH for the Applicants.
MS. SNEHAL C RATHVA for the Applicants.
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent No.2.
MR RONAK RAVAL, APP for the Respondent No.1.

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 04/09/2025
ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Bhaumik Shah appearing for the applicant requests for issuance of fresh notice to respondent No.2. Accordingly, **issue fresh notice to respondent No.2 returnable on 16.10.2025**. Direct service to respondent No.2 through concerned Police Station is permitted.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

SAVARIYA