

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 16369 of 2024**

=====

BHADRESH HASMUKHLAL SHAH & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

BHAUMIK H SHAH(8188) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MS. SNEHAL C RATHVA(14658) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

NOTICE SERVED TO CONCERNED POLICE STATION HOWEVER,
SERVICE REPORT NOT FILED BY POLICE STATION for the Respondent(s)

No. 2

MR. TIRTHRAJ PANDYA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS****Date : 29/04/2026**
ORAL ORDER

1. When the matter is called out, none appeared for the applicants.
2. Endorsement in the cause list reflects that the notice issued to the respondent no.2, has been served through the concerned Police Station. However, the service report is not filed by the Police Station.
3. Issue **Fresh Notice** to the respondent no.2, making it returnable on 22.06.2026.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

prk